2021 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 140

BY REPRESENTATIVES CREWS, HORTON, JENKINS, MCCORMICK, MCMAHEN, AND PRESSLY

A RESOLUTION

To commend Elizabeth Gatti on being named the 2021 Bossier Parish High School Student of the Year.

WHEREAS, Elizabeth is a senior at Airline High School; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth serves as her school's student body president, editor-in-chief of the school newspaper, vice president of the Mu Alpha Theta mathematics club, captain of the TC Elite Volleyball Team, and a member of the National Art Honor Society; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth is an accomplished pianist and a S.M.A.R.T. program participant; she is also an active volunteer in her community and has participated in numerous mission trips around the world; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Gatti is most deserving of recognition for her incredible service and numerous accomplishments.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Elizabeth Gatti on being named the 2021 Bossier Parish High School Student of the Year and does hereby extend sincere wishes for her continued success as she ventures beyond high school.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Elizabeth Gatti.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES